## 507508744 09/23/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7555635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CODEX BEAUTY CORPORATION	12/09/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CODEX LABS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1900 CAMDEN AVENUE, #101
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17818749
Application Number:	17545206
Patent Number:	11141373
Patent Number:	11141374
Patent Number:	10721937
Patent Number:	10682306

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 712-8531

**Email:** aruifrok@medlerferro.com, docketing@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0218	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINXI RAO, REG. NO. 76886	
SIGNATURE:	/Minxi Rao, #76886/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022	

PATENT 507508744 REEL: 061535 FRAME: 0419

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Delaware Name Change Certificate - Codex Beauty Corporation to Codex Labs Corporation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061535 FRAME: 0420



# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CODEX BEAUTY CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CODEX LABS CORPORATION" ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



7139060 8320 SR# 20220814515

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware gov/authyer.shtml

J

Authentication: 202822670 Date: 03-03-22

PATENT REEL: 061535 FRAME: 0421

**RECORDED: 09/23/2022**